

Termly Fees 2024/25

| Registration Fee | £100 £150 | UK Based Pupils International Pupils | | | |
|---|---------------|---|--|--|--|
| Acceptance deposit (Redeemed against final invoice) | | | | | |
| | £750 | UK based pupils | | | |
| | £3,000 | EU pupils | | | |
| | One term's fe | Rest of the world | | | |
| Senior School (Age 13 to 18) | | | | | |
| Year Group | Day (per ter | rm) Full Boarding (per term) | | | |
| New to 6th Form | £8,245 | £15,495 | | | |
| 9 to 13 | £8,245 | £14,495 | | | |

Preparatory School (Age 7 to 13)

| Year Group | Day (per term) | Full Boarding (per term) |
|------------|----------------|--------------------------|
| 7 and 8 | £6,575 | £11,180 |
| 5 and 6 | £4,890 | £8,420 |
| 3 and 4 | £3,580 | £6,445 |

Pre-Preparatory School (Age 4 to 7)

| Year Group | Day (per term) |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Reception, 1 and 2 | £3,140 |

Siblings

A 10% remission of fees is available for siblings, subject to the simultaneity of all children being in the school at the same time. Family discounts will not be awarded if other awards are in place.

Fee Extras for 2024/25 and Methods of

Payment Full details are available here.

| Bank Details | Account name: | Taunton School Educational Charity |
|-------------------|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| HSBC Bank plc | Sort Code: | 40-44-04 |
| 17 North Street | Account Number: | 81781235 |
| Taunton, Somerset | Swift Code: | HBUKGB4112B |
| TA1 1NA | IBAN: | GB52HBUK40440481781235 |

Please ensure that your account reference and invoice number are included with the payment details.

Insurance

Personal Accident Insurance

All pupils are covered for £600,000 Personal Accident Insurance, the policy details can be found <u>here</u> and this cover is provided free of charge.

Personal Effects and Pupil Absence Cover (2023/2024)

There is a charge for these insurances. Read policies below.

Cost per term

- Personal Effects £7.73
 Pupil Absence 0.82% of the day fee, 0.95% of the boarding fee
- Pupil Absence 0.82% of the day lee, 0.95% of the boarding lee

Please read our Privacy Policy in conjunction with these insurances by clicking here.

Should you wish to take out insurance for each of the above, please complete the form <u>here</u> or contact the finance office.

Financial Enquiries

If you have any queries regarding fees or insurance please contact the Finance Team:

- telephone: 01823 703143
- e-mail: fees@tauntonschool.co.uk